



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1048 of 2017

Manmohan Jangde **versus** Smt. Rajni Jangde

Order Sheet

<p>09/07/2025</p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>	<p>Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, counsel for the applicant. None for the respondent.</p> <p>In absence of counsel for the respondent, this matter could not be referred to the Mediation Center.</p> <p>Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
---	--