

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1048 of 2017**Manmohan Jangde **versus** Smt. Rajni Jangde**Order Sheet**

04/02/2026	<p>Mr. Kishan Kumar Sonkar, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the arguing counsel is not available today and prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Ravi Mandavi	