



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRR No. 1048 of 2017**

Manmohan Jangde **versus** Smt. Rajni Jangde

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>17/02/2026</b></p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>	<p>Mr. Kishan Kumar Sonkar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent by ordinary as well as speed post, on payment of PF within 7 working days.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) <b>Judge</b></p>
---	--