



NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRR No. 1048 of 2017

1 - Manmohan Jangde S/o Late Shyamlal Jangde, Aged About 32 Years R/o Village Baradwar Basti, Police Station Baradwar, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir- Champa, Chhattisgarh At Present Resident Of Sukma, Tahsil And District Sukma, Chhattisgarh.

... Applicant

versus

1 - Smt. Rajni Jangde W/o Manmohan Jangde, Aged About 25 Years R/o Village Nariyara, Tahsil Malkharoda, District Janjgir- Champa, Chhattisgarh.

2 - Smt. Bhanmati, W/o Late Shyamlal Jangde, Aged About 65 Years R/o Village Baradwar Basti, Police Station Baradwar, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir- Champa, Chhattisgarh

3 - Shankar Jangde, S/o Shyam Lal Jangde, Aged About 37 Years R/o Village Baradwar Basti, Police Station Baradwar, Tahsil Sakti, District Janjgir- Champa, Chhattisgarh.

... Respondents

For Applicant	: None.
For Respondents	: None.

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

Order on Board

02/04/2026

1. On 25.03.2026 and today also no one appeared on behalf of the applicant. The matter is pending since 2017. Thus, it appears that the applicant is not interested in pursuing the case.

2. In the absence of any representation on behalf of the applicant, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge

H.L. Sahu